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shall be levied thereon and collected thereof in the 
same manner as general county taxes are levied and 
col I ected. 

SscrioN 5. If the owner of any tract or parcel of Persons may 

land so abutting on said road, and so assessed by said `Mout! • 
county board, shall deem himself aggrieved by such 
assessment, he may appeal therefrom to the circuit court 
for the county of Milwaukee, within thirty days from 
the time any such assessment shall be determined and 
made by said county board, upon executing to the 
county board of supervisors of Milwaukee county, and 
filing with the county clerk of said county, a bond, with 
one or more sufficient sureties, to be approved by such 
county clerk, conditioned to pay all costs arising from 
such appeal and appraisement of damages : provided, 
there shall not be awarded upon the trial of such ap-
peal in said court, a larger amount of damages than 
were awarded by the said county board of supervisors. 

SECTION 6. It shall be the duty of the Chicago, Duty of Cal .. 
Milwaukee & St. Paul Railway Company, within sixty r yi ext3t. Paul 

days from the letting of the contract or contracts afore- 
said, by said county board, to build the said abutment 
provided for in section one of this act, and to complete 
said railroad bridge with all reasonable dispatch. 

SgarfoN 7. Chapter 365 of the laws of 1876, and aspeated. 
chapter 279 of the laws of 1877, are hereby repealed. 
All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with the provis-
ions of this act are hereby repealed. And this act shall 
be published immediately, and shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 27, 1878. 

[No. 118, A.] 	 [Published March 1, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 52. 

AN ACT legalizing the action of the county board of supervis-
ors of Walworth county, fixing the salary of district attorney. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows. 
SECTION 1. The action of the county board of su- A ct legpliaed. 

pervisors of Walworth county, in fixing the salary of 
district attorney of Walworth county, by resolution, at 
the meetirg of said board of supervisors held on the 
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20th day of December, A. D. 1877, is hereby legalized 
and declared to be in full force and effect. 

SEcTiorr 2 This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 27, 1878. 

[No. 55. A.] 	 [Published March 1, 1878.] 

Authority of 
COMM= coun-
cil. 

Amended. 

CHAPTER 53. 

AN ACT to authorize the common council of the city of Mil-
waukee to extend Twenty-first street, from State street to Cedar 
street, in the second ward of said city. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly do enact as follows: 
SEcnorr 1. The common council of the city of 

Milwaukee shall have the right to lay out, in accord-
ance with the provisions of sub-chapter six of chapter 
one hundred and eighty four, entitled "An act to re-
vise, consolidate and amend the charter of the city of 
Milwaukee, approved February 20, 1852, and the sev-
eral acts amendatory thereof, Twenty first street, be-
tween State and Cedar streets, in the second ward of 
said city, and to that end to take for public use for the 
purpose of laying out said Twenty-first street, between 
the streets above named, so much of the lands belong-
ing to the Milwaukee hospital, so called, as lie within 
the limits of said Twenty-first street, so as to be laid 
out, proceeding in that behalf in all respects in accord-
ance with the provisions of said sub-chapter six and the 
several acts amendatory thereof. 

SECTION 2. Section six of chapter three hundred 
and ninety-six of the general laws of 1861, entitled "An 
act in relation to the Milwaukee hospital," is hereby 
so far modified as that said section shall not apply to 
or affect the extention of said Twenty-first street, from 
State street to Cedar street, through the property men-
tioned in said chapter three hundred and ninety-six. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 25, 1878. 


